505913567 02/12/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5960284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MING-SHUN YANG	02/04/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORMOSA SAINT JOSE CORP.
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR, NO. 319, JIASHING STREET
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	106

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29724024

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)708-0859

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-960-9921

Email: linyun49@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: LIN-YUN CHENG

Address Line 1: 115 SUPERIOR DR. APT. B
Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21020201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN-YUN CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/lin-yun cheng/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505913567 REEL: 051802 FRAME: 0590

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
YANG, MING-SHUN	1 <sup>ST</sup> FL., NO. 319, JIA SHING STREET, TAIPEI 106, TAIWAN	TAIWAN

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name		***********	Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
FORMOSA	SAINT	JOSE	1 <sup>st</sup> FL., NO. 319, JIA SHING STREET, TAIPEI 106,	TAIWAN
CORP.			TAIWAN	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

V the entire right, title, and interest	V an undivided 100 percent (%) interest
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the	e invention entitled: <u>A VEHICLE MAT</u> ,
and which is found in	
(a) X U.S. patent application executed on Feb. 04, 2020	
(b) X U.S. patent application serial number 29724024	, filed on <u>Feb. 12, 2020</u> ,
(c) U.S. patent number,	issued on,
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inve	ention by the above application or any continuation, division

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissued or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
YANG MING-SHUN	YANG, MING-SHUN (Inventor)	Feb. 04, 2020

 $\square$  Total of  $\underline{1}$  forms are submitted.

Pat-Assignment (Rev. 01/2008)

PATENT REEL: 051802 FRAME: 0591

**RECORDED: 02/12/2020**